

Southern California Edison
R.18-10-007 – SB 901

DATA REQUEST SET O S A - S C E - 0 0 1

To: OSA
Prepared by: Noe Bargas
Job Title: Senior Manager
Received Date: 2/23/2018

Response Date: 2/27/2019

Question 2: 2. How many circuit miles of distribution facilities and of transmission facilities do you own and/or operate that are located within the Commission's High Fire-Threat District Map (including all areas Zone 1, Tier 2, and Tier 3) that are more than 50 years old? How many circuit miles are more than 80 years old? For the circuits that are more than 80 years old, where are they located physically, what fire threat area are they in, and what is their circuit number and/or name?

Response to Question 2:

SCE does not track circuit miles by age. SCE could use structure age as a proxy and correlate ratios of structure counts to circuit miles and could provide this information if OSA would find that information useful and requests it. However, this analysis would take up to 10 days to complete.